

Substitute Form PTO-1595

•

· · · ·

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

•	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Bradford Craig Starkie Execution Date: June 17, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: TELSTRA CORPORATION LIMITED				
Execution Date: June 17, 2005	Address: 242 Exhibition Street				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Address: 242 Exhibition Street Mebourne, Victoria 3000				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Australia				
Assignment D Merger					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/526.552					
(Filed as PCT App. No. PCT/AU2003/001155)					
Additional numb	Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerni document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
document snouid be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40,00				
Name: Richard F. Trecartin	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed				
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
555 California Street, Suite 1000, San Francisco, California 94104-1513	8. Payment Information				
1 Tancisco, Camornia 34104-1313	Deposit account number: 50-2319				
Phone: (415) 781-1989	Our Order No.: 461124-00099				
	(Docket No. 186332/US/RFT)				
Fax: (415) 398-3249	Please debit any underpayment or credit any				
/10/2006 GEREY1 00000151 10526552	overpayment to the above deposit account.				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
FC:802. 40.00 OP DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature:					
,					
Richard F. Trecartin	1. H				
Reg. No. 31,801	April 4, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4839-1552-1024\1

PATENT REEL: 018066 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Bradford Craig STARKIE, an Australian citizen of 52 Boisdale Street, Surrey Hills, Victoria 3127, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **A development system for a dialog system**

the specification of which:

(a)	[]	was executed on even date herewith;		
(b)	[]	was filed on	as [] Application No	or
		[] Express Mail No., as Application	No. not yet known	and was amended
		on (if a	pplicable); or	
(c)	[x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU2003/001155		
		filed on 5 September 2003	and as amended under PCT Art	ticle 19
		on (if any) and	/or under PCT Article 34 on	(if any).

AND WHEREAS,

TELSTRA CORPORATION LIMITED, of 242 Exhibition Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

SCUENTEENTH ,20 0 5 じえの This

Signature of

Bradford Craig STARKIE

Witness